# OP \$40.00 6038761

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM582584

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shaomin Chen		06/15/2020	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chaoran Yang	
Street Address:	Room 1401, Building 6, Jinyu Blue Bay	
Internal Address:	No. 51 Jianxin South Road, Cangshan District	
City:	Fuzhou City, Fujian Province	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6038761	PUWAN	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@yamasum.com
Correspondent Name: Yamasum Co Ltd

Address Line 1: Room B,unit D15,8F Excelsior Building
Address Line 2: 68-76 Sha Tsui Road,Tsuen Wan

Address Line 4: NT, HONG KONG 000000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shaomin Chen	
SIGNATURE:	/Shaomin Chen/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** source=PUWAN#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006977 FRAME: 0013

900555083

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas Shaomic Chen	(name of assignor)	44	
OfOaltou Zhen Hudi	ong Cun Xiagutou 219 (address)	Nao Putien CHINA	
Owns trademark reg.#	9038761	Word Mark	
Whereas <u>Chaoran Yass</u>	(name of assignes		
of <u>Room 1401, Building S</u> Fujian Province	, Jinyu Blue Bay, No. S (address)	1 Jianxin South Road, C	angshan Oistrict, Fuzhou City.
Whereas, The Assignee desi and to the Trademark applic Trademark by the Assignor, wares or services associates	cation and/or registral and the goodwill of th	ion, together wan the s le business relations to t	(DE 11906anary and or roc
Now therefore, in consider consideration, the receipt, the Assignee hereby agree	sufficiency and adequi	of one dottar (\$1.00) and acy of which is hereby at	for good and valuable :knowledged, the Assignor and
and assigns, the Assignor's registrations, together with	entire right, title and i i (i) the benefit of any i the Trademark and to eafter due or payable t	oterest in and to the Tra use of the Trademark by The wares or services (	o the Assignee, its successors idemark application and/or y the Assignor (ii) the goodwill associated with it, (iii) all income to the Trademark(s) to hold
	une is a simi		
(Signature of assignor);	<u> </u>		June,15th, 2020 Date of Execution
Shaomin Chen, Man Name and Title of signator	*****		

**RECORDED: 06/23/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006977 FRAME: 0014